



Email: principal@gcekarad.ac.in, principal.gcoekarad@dtemaharashtra.gov.in



#### Govt. of Maharashtra

### GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) Vidyanagar, Karad -415124 Dist.- Satara

GCEK/QUOT/Cooler otta (Workshop & Dean Academics)/2022-23/3649

Date 7 7 SEP 2022

To,

Sub: - Constructing cooler otta for workshop & dean academics at GCE, Karad Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, I request you to please quote your most comparative rates for the work as detailed overleaf/enclosed so as to reach the office on or before 10/10/2022. The prices of the work should be quoted F.O.R. at G.C.E., KARAD and exclusive of all taxes. The delivery period should be stated clearly and adhered to 'AF' or 'D' forms will be supplied where necessary. The R.R. through Bank or V.P. will not be accepted if order is placed. The specification of the material should be mentioned in full such as brand, make and company etc. I do not bind myself to accept/reject the offer, and its detailed leaflet must be attached. Your quotation should be valid at least for 30 days from the date of opening. The quotations should be sent in a sealed envelope. The envelope should please be superscripted with words 'QUOTATION DUE ON – Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

With this office reference no. & date of opening should also be mentioned on the sealed envelope. If the materials are not supplied according to the specification, it will be returned to you at your own cost. If ordered, you will have to submit three copies of the bill, which will be passed after receipt of material in good condition. Please note that if there is any overwriting in the quotation, the said item will not be taken in to consideration unless is initialed.

Government registered contractors are only eligible to fill the quotations.

The quotations should be received on or before: - 10/10/2022 on or before 3:00 pm.

The quotation received will be opened on: - 11/10/2022 after 11.00 am.

## 'QUOTATION - Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

# Name of Work: - Constructing cooler otta for workshop & dean academics at GCE, Karad

#### **SUMMARY SHEET**

Sr. No.	Description	An	Amount			
	Total Civil Work	Rs.	48,400.00			
	Add GST 18%	Rs.	8,712.00			
	Total with GST	Rs.	57,112.00			

### ABSTRACT (As per SSR 2022-23)

Sr. No.	Item Ref.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
1	46.19 Pg. No. 297	Removing cement tiles, or marble or polished shahabad floor or dado without bed concrete including stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete.	2.25	Sqm	45.00	101.25
2	27.13 Pg. No. 198	Providing fly ash brick masonry with conventional/ I.S. type bricks in cement mortar 1:6 in superstructure including striking joints, raking out joints, watering and scaffolding etc. Complete. Completed Item Rate = 7106/ Cum Fly Ash Brick = (500 x 7) = 3500/ Cum Total Rate without brick = 3606/ Cum	0.73	Cum	3606.00	2632.38
3	31.26 Pg. No. 208	Providing waterproofing in W.C. and bath including brick bat coba in all position including providing and laying 12mm bedding in cement mortor 1:3 on vergin concrete slab with waterproofing compound @ 1Kilogram/per bag of cement laying brick bat coba of required thickness in cm 1:5 with waterproofing compound 1 Kilogram/bag of cement grouting and finishing the top layer with 20mm thick brick bedding in cm mortor 1:3 with waterproofing compound 1 Kilogram/per bag of cement and testing the treated portion for 48 hours by pond test and covering ten years' guarantee on requisite stamp paper including curing etc. complete.	1.15	Cum	6195.00	7124.25
4	31.06 Pg. No. 205	Providing waterproof plaster in W.C. and bath 12 mm thick for dado in cement mortar 1:3 with neat finishing, floating using waterproofing compound at the rate of 1 Kilogram. per bag of cement of approved make and manufacturer and curing etc. complete. (Excluding Tiles) (As directed by Engineer in Charge)	6.15	Sqm	387.00	2380.05
5	33.24 Pg. No. 215	Providing and laying matt finish ceramic tiles of having size 30 cm x 30 cm confirming to I.S.15622/2006 (group D II-A) and 7 to 8 mm thick for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including cement float, filling joint with white/colour cement slurry cleaning curing etc. complete.	3.81	Sqm	1182.00	4503.42
6	33.26 Pg. No. 215	Providing and laying ceramic tiles having size 30 cm. x 45 cm. confirming to corresponding I.S. for dado and skirting in required position with readymade adhesive mortar of approved quality on plaster of 1:2 cement mortar including joint filling with white/ colour cement slurry cleaning curing etc. complete.	4.52	Sqm	1278.00	5776.56

Sr. No.	Item Ref.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
7	41.63 Pg. No. 272	Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware Wash Hand Basin of 55cm. x 40 cm. size including cold water pillar tap/cold and hot water pillar tap brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connections including P.V.C. waste pipe and trap up to the outside face of the wall. Making good the damaged surface, testing etc. complete.	1.00	No	5599.00	5599.00
8	42.67 Pg. No. 281	Providing and fixing 10 cm PVC nahani trap with grating etc. complete.	2.00	No	539.00	1078.00
9	42.21 Pg. No. 276	Providing, laying and fixing P.V.C. pipe of 15mm dia. with fittings such as bends, tees, reducers, clamps, etc. including necessary excavation, trench filling etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	50.00	Rmt	82.00	4100.00
10	42.51 Pg. No. 279	Providing and fixing 75 mm dia stabiliser pipe/ P.V.C. soil vent/waste pipe and with necessary fixtures and fitting such as bends, tees, single junctions, slotted vent, clamps etc. complete.	15.00	Rmt	607.00	9105.00
11		Other repairs if any (such as drilling hole to chamber or brickwork, breaking concrete, etc.)		LS		6000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				48399.91
		SAY				48400.00

Principal,
Govt. College of Engineering, Karad